FORM PTO (Rev. 6-93)

RECC

05-31-2002

MERCE

EΤ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
	Patent and Trademark Office
V	

(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
CILL NO. 3001 (C.D. 4104)	Atty Docket No. 195254
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and 1	102107144 rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Erica Lancaster  5-28-02	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Jack Rabbit Creations, Inc. Internal Address:
☑ Individuals(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnersh   ☐ Corporation-State - ☐ Other   ☐ Other	City:Atlanta State:GA Zip:30306
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s     A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional relationships  Additional relationships	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:  Name: William H. Brewster  Internal Address:Kilpatrick Stockton LLP  5/30/2002 TBIAZI 00000099 2175556	<b>5</b>
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree/Street, Sui  City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 302	8. Deposit account number:
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document.  Sharan B. Flexner  Name of Person Signing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true    Signature

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Reg. No.:

2,175,556

Mark:

Miscellaneous Design

Assignor:

Erica Lancaster

RECORDED: 05/28/2002

1039 Vance Avenue Atlanta, Georgia 30306

Assignee:

Jack Rabbit Creations, Inc.

1039 Vance Avenue Atlanta, Georgia 30306

## **ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND REGISTRATION**

WHEREAS, Erica Lancaster, a Georgia resident with a principal place of business at 1039 Vance Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30306 ("Assignor"), is the owner of a design mark ("the Mark") consisting of a stylized rabbit for use in connection with children's and infant's apparel;

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of United States trademark Registration No. 2,175,556 of the mark for "children and infant's apparel, namely, bodysuits, headwear, tops, bottoms, cloth diapers, and cloth bibs";

WHEREAS, Jack Rabbit Creations, Inc., a Georgia corporation with a principal place of business located at 1039 Vance Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30306 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the rights to the Mark, the goodwill associated with the mark, and Registration No. 2,175,556;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee the rights to the Mark, the goodwill associated with the Mark, and Registration No. 2,175,556.

Erica Lancaster

1039 Vance Avenue

Atlanta, Georgia 30306

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002516 FRAME: 0506